

## Fees and Charges 2023/24

All fees are correct at time of printing. Western Downs Regional Council reserves the right to alter fees and charges up to two weeks prior to your movie screening event or theatrical hire. For any questions please contact your local Cinema Manager.

Venue	Description	Fee/Charge
WD Cinemas	Group Booking admission - cost per ticket (minimum 10 people)	\$8.70
WD Cinemas	School/Child Care admission - cost per ticket (minimum 10 people)	\$6.60
WD Cinemas	Adult admission	\$15.80
WD Cinemas	Student admission (Grade 7 to any current Student ID Card holder)	\$11.20
WD Cinemas	Child admission (Ages 3 years to grade 6)	\$9.20
WD Cinemas	Pension/Concession Admission	\$11.20
WD Cinemas	Budget Saver Sessions	\$9.20
WD Cinemas	Children under 3 years	Complimentary
WD Cinemas	5 Admission Ticket Book - Adults	\$71.50
WD Cinemas	5 Admission Ticket Book - Children	\$36.00
WD Cinemas	5 Admission Ticket Book - Students / Pensioners / Concessions	\$46.00
WD Cinemas - Chinchilla & Dalby	Theatre Hire - during screening times - Private & Commercial Use (over 4 hours for any single day) 50% Reduction in fees for (4 hours and less)	\$965.00
WD Cinemas - Chinchilla	Theatre Hire during non-screening times - Private & Commercial Use (over 4 hours for any single day) 50% Reduction in fees for (4 hours and less)	\$325.00
WD Cinemas - Chinchilla	Theatre Hire during non-screening times - Not for Profit Organisations (over 4 hours for any single day) 50% Reduction in fees for (4 hours and less)	\$162.50
WD Cinemas - Chinchilla & Dalby	Cinema Hire - one-off screening fee - ALL USERS	\$210 plus the cost of the film hire
WD Cinemas - Chinchilla & Dalby	Provision of technical services to operate cinema equipment - per hour - ALL USERS	\$76.50